
January 12, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:20
2R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

American Patriot F3 43 2,200,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.1 1800 0.1.0.1 Dec 20/25 40 5NAKAYAMA5 Sep 21/25 39 4NAKAYAMA7

Blue Thermal(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav.12 7th /16 No.10 Fav.11

1 1 5 Air Show Dark Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 520 -12 H Uchida 55.0 532     D Sasaki 55.0                               
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.4          

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---- 2---------- 14-9-6 39.5F 36.8-39.9 10-9-6 40.0F 38.4-38.6
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 K Two Livre(JPN)(0.8) Narino Sherwood(JP(2.0)
Satono Diamond F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 37 5NAKAYAMA5

Sapeuse(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

1 2 Sower Bay Daishi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470     A Sugawara 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.4             

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 9---------- 3-3-5 36.2F 37.6-35.0
Nissin Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Luxe Patrol(JPN)(1.5)
Leontes F3 38 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 26/25 41 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 39 4TOKYO4

Mascarpone(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.14 Fav.16 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 5 Fav.12

2 3 Beli Oculus Bay Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 438 -10 M Fukuhara 55.0 448 +2 K Nagahama 53.0 446     M Muto 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5       

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 8---------- 16-15-11 40.0F 36.8-39.9 5-4-6 37.3F 36.1-36.1 12-12-12 34.9F 36.9-34.1
Yukihiro Ochiai <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 K Two Livre(JPN)(1.8) Sewelo(JPN)(1.9) Exceed(JPN)(2.3)
Danon Smash F3 46 3,340,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 38 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 30/25 47 5TOKYO8 Sep 27/25 47 4NAKAYAMA8

Hold the Day(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9

2 4 1 Day of Joy Chestnut Katsuharu Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 0 T Kowata 55.0 464 +2 T Kowata 55.0 462     T Kowata 55.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5       

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ---- 4---- 3---- 2-2-2 41.0F 36.8-39.9 4-4 38.3F 35.3-37.6 9-6-6 38.2F 38.2-38.0
Isami Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 K Two Livre(JPN)(1.2) Wunderbar(JPN)(1.2) Kenton(JPN)(0.9)
Just a Way F3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 13/25 39 4TOKYO5

Timbro Pop(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /17 No.13 Fav.13

3 5 Fiore Cafe Bay Yusuke Wada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 444     T Ono 55.0                                         
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.5             

Taiyo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 14-13 34.3F 35.1-35.2
Toshihito Narita <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Northern Titan(JPN(1.3)
Makfi F3 35 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 32 5NAKAYAMA8 Oct 19/25 41 4NIIGATA2 Sep 27/25 35 4NAKAYAMA8 Jun 14/25 32 3TOKYO3

Trust Legato(JPN) Yutaka Yoshida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 11th /12 No. 8 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 10th /11 No. 7 Fav.10

3 6 Born Tobouggie Chestnut Fumimasa Takahashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456 +8 Y Yoshida 55.0 448 0 S Imamura 53.0 448 +4 S Imamura 53.0 444     F Ishigami 52.0           
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.2 2000m Turf Good 2:03.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:39.1    

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 --13------------ 11-14-15 40.6F 38.8-39.9 12-11-11 36.8F 35.0-36.4 15-14-14 35.4F 35.0-34.8 10-10 35.9F 37.1-34.5
Masami Suganami <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 0 Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(2.3) Stella Spes(JPN)(1.6) White Dragon(JPN)(2.0) Dream Core(JPN)(2.4)
Danon Premium F3 43 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 25/25 43 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 45 4TOKYO2

Grass Hearty(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 9th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 7th /15 No.13 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7

4 7 Milky Heart Bay Masaki Matsuyama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490 -2 A Saito 55.0 492 +2 T Ono 55.0 490     T Ono 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.9       

Shizunai Fujikawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 9---------- 6-6-6 41.0F 36.8-39.9 6-6 37.1F 36.2-36.4 10-11 35.8F 37.0-36.6
Hanzawa Y. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 K Two Livre(JPN)(1.9) Keiai Agito(JPN)(1.3) Game Calendar(JPN)(0.4)
Danon Ballade F3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 37 5NAKAYAMA5

Aristocrat(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 3 Fav. 9

4 8 Vocazione Dark Bay Toshiaki Tajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 382     F Ishigami 52.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.4             

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 8---------- 8-10-9 40.0F 37.4-39.2
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Gold Blaze(JPN)(2.2)
Indy Champ F3 45 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 42 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 23/25 43 2SAPPORO1

Anderstorp(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 5th /9 No. 7 Fav. 4

5 9 Dancing Queen Bay Keisuke Miyata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 468 +12 Y Nonaka 55.0 456     Y Tannai 55.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.7 1500m Turf Good 1:33.0          

Junichi Wakabayashi Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------------12-- 5-7-8 36.5F 35.4-35.5 2-4-4 37.1F 31.6-35.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Alonsoa(JPN)(1.6) Grianmhar(JPN)(2.1)
Lion Lion F3 31 1,400,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 34 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 29/25 44 5TOKYO7 Aug 30/25 30 3NIIGATA3 Jul 27/25 40 2NIIGATA2 Jul 13/25 41 2FUKUSHIMA6

Baobhan Sith(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.11 9th /18 No.15 Fav.11 9th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5 3rd /7 No. 3 Fav. 3 10th /15 No.10 Fav. 6

5 10 Sweet Medousa Dark Bay Issei Murata NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 486 +2 R Funayama 52.0 484 +14 K Miura 55.0 470 -6 K Miura 55.0 476 +6 K Miura 55.0 470     K Miura 55.0
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:55.5

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 0.0.1.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2  6-------- 9---- 15-15 38.5F 33.8-38.9 15-15 34.1F 35.1-34.6 12-9-8 41.5F 37.0-38.9 6-5 33.7F 38.2-32.9 3-3-5 37.4F 38.8-35.8
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Furstin(JPN)(1.3) Agnes Crest(JPN)(0.9) Fireman(JPN)(3.6) Dear Diamond(JPN)(1.2) Rouge Voyage(JPN)(1.9)
Drefong F3 38 560,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 27/25 35 5NAKAYAMA7 Sep 21/25 40 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 27/25 44 2NIIGATA2

Hang Rose(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 6th /9 No. 3 Fav. 6

6 11 2 Hawaiian Rose Bay Takeshi Okumura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 438 -8 D Sasaki 55.0 446 -6 D Sasaki 55.0 452     S Ishibashi 55.0                     
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.6       

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 5------------ 10-6-6 39.1F 37.8-38.5 12-8-8 35.2F 34.7-35.6 8-8 33.0F 37.5-33.0
CHEVAL ATTACHE Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Passage Peak(JPN)(1.3) Luce Fiore(JPN)(0.6) Firostefani(JPN)(0.5)
Kizuna F3 48 1,100,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 13/25 45 5NAKAYAMA3

Poison Oak(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No. 1 Fav. 3

6 12 6 Admire Rosa Dark Bay Hideaki Asari NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 536     A Pouchin 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.5             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 3-4-5 40.8F 37.6-39.0
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Taisei Emeraude(JP(2.2)
Drefong F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 40 5TOKYO4

Nanyo Request(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No.10 Fav.11

7 13 Nanyo Indigo Chestnut Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 432     S Yoshimura 54.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.3             

Miyoshi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-12 37.5F 36.9-36.9
Tokuya Nakamura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Asian Treasure(JPN(1.8)
Firenze Fire F3 37 560,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 39 5HANSHIN5 Dec 7/25 40 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 20/25 36 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 6/25 32 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 42 2NIIGATA7

Fractal(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /18 No.12 Fav.18 10th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 7th /13 No. 5 Fav. 8 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 4 10th /13 No. 3 Fav.11

7 14 Quartieri Dark Bay Koji Maki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456 -2 M Sakai 55.0 458 +4 T Kowata 55.0 454 -2 T Kowata 55.0 456 +2 T Kowata 55.0 454 -2 T Kowata 55.0
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:58.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:59.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----12--10------ 3-2 35.5F 35.7-34.3 8-5-7 35.9F 36.9-35.1 5-7-5 41.9F 37.2-40.2 6-4-3 42.3F 37.7-38.7 3-4 35.6F 36.4-34.4
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 1 Satono Scepter(JPN(1.3) Teruken Lensky(JPN(1.4) La Fleur de Pierre(2.8) Nyan Taro(JPN)(4.0) Gene King(JPN)(1.6)
No Nay Never F3 46 4,350,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 39 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 11/25 42 4TOKYO3 Sep 7/25 48 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 16/25 41 2NIIGATA7

Just My Way(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No. 8 Fav. 3 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 1 5th /17 No. 1 Fav. 1

8 15 3 Just Imagining Dark Bay Sakae Kunieda NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 516 -4 K Ogino 55.0 520 +2 C Lemaire 55.0 518 +4 C Lemaire 55.0 514     K Ogino 55.0           
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:04.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8    

Okada Stud Total 0.1.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------ 4-------- 1-2-1 37.9F 36.9-36.5 7-5 34.7F 35.9-34.5 4-3-2 33.8F 38.6-34.2 11-9 35.0F 34.5-35.2
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.3 3 W 0 0 0 0 Large Ensemble(JPN(1.5) Rouge Blitz(JPN)(0.7) Meiner Master(JPN)(0.0) Beret Basque(JPN)(1.1)
Leontes F3 49 1,310,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 46 5NAKAYAMA6 Oct 12/25 45 4TOKYO4 Sep 13/25 46 4NAKAYAMA3 Aug 24/25 42 3NIIGATA2

Fille Real(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 8th /10 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 5 Fav. 7

8 16 4 Aristoline Dark Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 472 +6 R Yokoyama 55.0 466 -10 R Yokoyama 55.0 476 -8 R Yokoyama 55.0 484     R Yokoyama 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1600m Turf Good 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1    

Homma Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 7---------- 6-7-8 36.4F 34.8-36.3 6-7 34.9F 35.9-34.2 7-5-5 34.7F 35.6-34.9 3-3 34.7F 35.8-34.1
MOJA <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 1 Zippy Tune(JPN)(1.1) Cosmic Box(JPN)(1.2) Margot Blow(JPN)(0.2) Rouge Dahlia(JPN)(1.2)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.10～2026.01.09）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  87  13  12  13  49 0.149 0.287
 2 Hokko Tarumae 128  12  11   8  97 0.094 0.180
 3 Drefong 153  10  17  14 112 0.065 0.176
 4 Nadal  48  10   4   7  27 0.208 0.292
 5 Rey de Oro  43  10   2   0  31 0.233 0.279
 6 New Years Day  64   9   4   6  45 0.141 0.203
 7 Leontes  66   8   4  11  43 0.121 0.182
 8 Real Impact  61   7   9   2  43 0.115 0.262
 9 Sinister Minister  88   7   7   5  69 0.080 0.159
10 Just a Way  58   7   5   6  40 0.121 0.207
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January 12, 2026 NAKAYAMA 2R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


